
Confirmed Participants

Name E-mail Permanent Institute Country Activity

1
Alberto Merlano albemerlano@gmail.com University of Turin Italy School/Workshop

2
Albin James albinjames3@gmail.com University of Southern California

United States of 

America
School/Workshop

3
Alejo Hernandez alejo@fisica.unlp.edu.ar Instituto de Física de La Plata Argentina School/Workshop

4
Alfredo Guevara González guevara@cecs.cl Centro de Estudios Científicos Chile School/Workshop

5
Andrea Chnaey adchaney@crimson.ua.edu University of Alabama

United States of 

America
School/Workshop

6
Andrés Arturo Gómez Quinto angoquinto@gmail.com Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil School/Workshop

7
Armando Fernandes da Silva mandao.afs@gmail.com Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil School/Workshop

8
Camilo Santa Velez camilosantav@gmail.com Universidad de Antioquia Colombia School/Workshop

9
Carlos Alberto Tello carlostelloe@msn.com National University of Engineering Peru School/Workshop

10
Chrysostomos Kalousios ckalousi@ift.unesp.br ICTP-SAIFR Brazil School/Workshop

11
Cristhiam Manuel Lopez Arcos crismalo@gmail.com  University Of Cape Town South Africa School/Workshop

12
Daniel Lombelo Teixeira Junior teixeira.dlombelo@gmail.com Universidade de São Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

13
Dennis Zavaleta dennis.ttf@gmail.com Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

14 Diego Hidalgo
dihidalgo@udec.cl CECs Chile School

15
Diego Trancanelli dtrancan@fma.if.usp.br Universidade de Sao Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

16
Edoardo Vescovi vescovi@physik.hu-berlin.de Humboldt University Berlin Germany School/Workshop

17
Enrique Alberto Gallegos Collado egallegoscollado@gmail.com UNIFAL-MG Brazil School

18
Eric Matos de Assis Pinto ericpinto3@gmail.com Universidade Federal da Bahia Brazil School/Workshop

19
Eric Yair Lescano eric_adl@hotmail.com IAFE (CONICET-UBA) Argentina School/Workshop

20
Felix Rudolph f.j.rudolph@qmul.ac.uk Queen Mary University of London United Kingdom Workshop

21
Fernando David Marmolejo Schmidtt david.schmidtt@gmail.com Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

22
Francisco Rojas frojasf@ift.unesp.br Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP School

23
Guilherme Franzmann guilherme.franzmann@mail.mcgill.ca McGill University Canada School/Workshop

24
Gustavo César Valdivia Mera gvphysik@gmail.com

Universidad Nacional Mayor de San 

Marcos
Peru School

25
Hector Arturo Benitez Del Aguila campocuantiko@hotmail.com Universidade de São Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

26
Heliudson de Oliveira Bernardo heliudson@ift.unesp.br Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

27
Hiroaki Matsunaga via.string.field@gmail.com Kyoto University Japan School/Workshop

28
Ignacio Reyes Raffo iareyes@uc.cl

Pontificia Universidad Católica de 

Chile
Chile School

29
Igor Sbampato Mol Bessa igormol@ime.unicamp.br

Institute of Mathematics, Statistics 

and Scientific Computing
Brazil School/Workshop

30
Ion Vasile Vancea ionvancea@ufrrj.br

Universidade Federal Rural do Rio 

de Janeiro
Brazil Workshop

31
Isao Kishimoto ikishimo@ed.niigata-u.ac.jp Niigata University Japan Workshop

32
Israel Ramirez ramirezkrause@gmail.com

Universidad Técnica Federico Santa 

María
Chile School/Workshop

33
Jhonny Andres Agudelo Ruiz j.a.agudelo@posgrad.ufsc.br

Universidade Federal de Santa 

Catarina
Brazil School

34
João Saldanha Streibel jstreibel@gmail.com

Universidade Federal de Santa 

Catarina
Brazil Workshop

35
Jorge Henrique OLiveira Correia Valença 14valenca47@gmail.com IFD- instituto de física - UnB Brazil School

36
José Luis Alejo Alvarez alejphy211@gmail.com Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

37
Jose Luis Castañeda Terrones JoseLuisCastanedaT@gmail.com National University of Engineering Peru School

38
Jose Renato Sánchez Romero renato@if.usp.br Universidade de Sao Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

39
Juan Felipe Zarate Chahin pipezarate3@gmail.com Instituto de Física de La Plata Argentina School/Workshop

40
Juraj Vrabel jurajvrabel1@gmail.com

Ludwig Maximilian University of 

Munich
Germany School/Workshop

41
Kevin Angello Lizarraga Olivares kevin.lizarraga.oli@gmail.com

Universidad Nacional Mayor de San 

Marcos
Peru School

42
Laura Raquel Rado Diaz raquelradodiaz@gmail.com Universidade de Sao Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

43
Luis Alex Huahuachampi Mamani alex.h.mamani@gmail.com Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil School/Workshop

44
Luis Max Guillen Quiroz luismax@ift.unesp.br Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

45
Marcus André de Carvalho Torres mtorres@if.ufrj.br UFRJ Brazil School/Workshop

46
Martin Pablo Mayo martinmayo1991@gmail.com Instituto Balseiro Argentina School/Workshop

47
Matej Kudrna matej.kudrna@email.cz Institute of Physics AS CR Czech Republic Workshop

48
Michael David Morales Curi michael7531g@gmail.com Universidad Nacional de Ingeniería Peru School/Workshop

49
Nicholas Mertes nmertes7@gmail.com University of Miami

United States of 

America
School/Workshop

50
Nicolas Kovensky nico.koven@gmail.com

Instituto de Fisica de La Plata - 

CONICET
Argentina School/Workshop

51
Ondřej Hulík ondra.hulik@gmail.com Institute of Physics of the AS CR Czech Republic School/Workshop

52
Osvaldo Chandia ochandiaq@gmail.com Universidad Adolfo Ibañez Chile School/Workshop

53
Ozorio Bezerra Holanda Neto netoholanda91@gmail.com

Instituto de Física Armando Dias 

Tavares
Brazil School/Workshop

54
Pedro Jorge Martinez martinezp@fisica.unlp.edu.ar

Instituto de Física La Plata (IFLP-

CONICET)
Argentina School/Workshop

School on Fundamental Aspects of String Theory &

VIII Workshop on String Field Theory and Related Aspects

mailto:dihidalgo@udec.cl
mailto:frojasf@ift.unesp.br
mailto:campocuantiko@hotmail.com
mailto:ikishimo@ed.niigata-u.ac.jp
mailto:jstreibel@gmail.com


55
Percy Cáceres Tintaya percy.caceres@aluno.puc-rio.br Puc Rio de Janeiro Brazil School/Workshop

56
Raju Roychowdhury raju.roychowdhury@gmail.com Universidade de São Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

57
Ram Narayan Deb debramnarayan1@gmail.com Chandernagora College India School

58
Renann Lipinski Jusinskas renannlj@gmail.com

Academy of Sciences of Czech 

Republic
Czech Republic School/Workshop

59
Renato Szitas Lima renato.szitas@aluno.ufabc.edu.br Universidade Federal do ABC Brazil School/Workshop

60
Rene Negron Huaman renenirvana@gmail.com Universidade de São Paulo Brazil School

61
Ryo Suzuki rsuzuki.mp@gmail.com ICTP-SAIFR Brazil School/Workshop

62
Sadi Khodaee s_khodaee@yahoo.com UFABC Brazil School/Workshop

63
Saurabh Gupta saurabh@if.usp.br Universidade de São Paulo Brazil School/Workshop

64
Segundo Parra Milián sparram@ift.unesp.br Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

65
Seyed Faroogh Moosavian sfmoosavian@perimeterinstitute.ca

Perimeter Institute For Theoretical 

Physics
Canada School/Workshop

66
Shaun Hampton hampton.197@osu.edu The Ohio State University

United States of 

America
School

67
Stefano Ivo Finazzo stefanofinazzo@gmail.com Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School

68
Thiago Simonetti Fleury tfleury@uol.com.br Instituto de Física Teorica-UNESP Brazil School/Workshop

69
Toru Masuda masudatoru@gmail.com Nara Women's University Japan Workshop

70
Usman Naseer unaseer@mit.edu

Massachusetts Institute of 

Technology
Pakistan School/Workshop

71
William Clemens whc1g14@soton.ac.uk University of Southampton United Kingdom School/Workshop

72
Yago Javier Cagnacci yago.cagnacci@gmail.com

Instituto de Astronomía y Físca del 

Espacio
Argentina School/Workshop
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